GRAND FORKS COUNTY COMMISSION Grand Forks, North Dakota March 21, 2023

County Commission Agenda

- 4:00 1. Call to Order
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 4. Approval of Order of Agenda
 - 5. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a) Bills
 - b) Employee Status Changes
 - c) Overtime
 - d) February Financial Report
 - e) Game of Chance Permits
 - Midway Public School PTO
 - Grand Forks Top Three Council
 - 6. Tax Equalization Director
 - 7. ICON Bid Package I
 - 8. Project Update: Grand Sky Pavement Inspection
 - 9. Mandy Iverson, Mrs. North Dakota International 2023a) National Therapy Animal Day Proclamation
 - 10. Paul Ellertson
 a) Opponents of Wind Farms
 Tom Paulson (Favors Wind Farm)
 Todd Leake (Opposes Wind Farm)
 - Emergency Management Director
 a) EOC Update
 - 12. Sheriff Schneider
 - a) FY22 Interlocal Agreement and Budget Narrative Relating to the FY22 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)
 - b) 2023 Recreational Boat Safety (RBS) Grant Agreement
 - 13. Highway Engineer
 - a) CR 25 Paving
 - b) CR 12 Paving
 - c) Bridge Replacements
 - d) Gilby Shed
 - 14. Finance and Tax Director
 - a) SpyGlass Snapshot Audit Agreement
 - 15. Director of Administration

 a) Grand Forks County Juvenile Detention Project
 Contract Amendment
 - 16. State's Attorneya) Juvenile Detention Independent Contractor Agreement
 - 17. Committee Reports
 - 18. Unfinished/New Businessa) Mountrail County Commission Requestb) City of Niagara Letter
 - 19. Correspondence
 - a) Spelling Bee and Math Counts Results
 - b) Northlands Rescue Mission Thank You
 - **Grand Forks City Public Hearing**
 - 20. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that the Grand Forks County Commission will meet on the above date and time at the County Office Bldg, 151 South Fourth Street, 6th floor, Grand Forks, ND. Persons with disabilities who may need assistance should contact the ADA Coordinator at least 24 hours prior to this meeting at 780-8415.